FORM PTO-1595 (Rev. 6-93) MRD OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) Tab settings ⇒ ⇒ ▼ /2//	RECORDATION	01-12-1999 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMER Patent and Trademark Of 100943495
To the Honorable Commission	ner of Patents and Trademanks:	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Eric G. Hull Dennis P. Revlock, Renee Bruno Carter Additional name(s) of conveying party(ie	Sr.	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: The Lamson & Sessions go. Internal Address:
3. Nature of conveyance:		
X Assignment	Merger	Street Address:
Security Agreement	Change of Name	25701 Science Park Drive
Other		City: <u>Cleveland</u> State: <u>OH</u> ZIP: <u>4412</u>
Execution Date:Dec.	11, 1998	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 🗅 Yes 🖄 No
5. Name and address of party to	whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
5. Name and address of party to concerning document should Name: F. Drexel F	whom correspondence be mailed: eeling, Esq. Reavis & Pogue	 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00 €
Alow th	•	 Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account
22/1998 SARULA 0000933 19813655 Po F0:581 901 Lake City: Cleveland Sta	side Avenue	8. Deposit account number: <u>10-1202</u> [for any deficiency in fees] (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
	DO NOT U	ISE THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge the original document.	and belief, the foregoing infor	mation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy
Deborah A. Sator	an <u>Debou</u>	2. a. Satoran 12/16/98
Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages includin	Signature Date g cover sheet, attachments, and document: 5
Ma	ail documents to be recorded with Commissioner of Patents &	h required cover sheet information to: Trademarks, Box Assignment PATENT on, D.C. 20231 REEL: 9681 FRAME: 0663

ASSIGNMENT (Joint)

WHEREAS, new and useful improvements and inventions have been made by the undersigned

in

MULTI-DEVICE YOKE FOR A SURFACE RACEWAY SYSTEM

and are the subject of a patent application prepared for filing in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, and executed by the undersigned on the date indicated below in the appropriate space to the right of the signature of the undersigned, which application is further identified as Jones, Day, Reavis & Pogue Docket No. 427600700066.

WHEREAS, The Lamson & Sessions Co., a corporation of Ohio, having a principal place of business at 25701 Science Park Drive, Cleveland, Ohio 44122, hereinafter referred to as "assignee", is desirous of acquiring all right, title, and interest throughout the world in, to, and under said improvements and inventions and patent rights therefor.

NOW, THEREFORE, be it known that, for valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, all right, title, and interest in the United States and throughout the world, in, to, and under said improvements and inventions and all patents, patent applications, patent rights, and inventor's certificates thereof, therefor, and therein, including without limitation said application for patent in the United States, all divisions and continuations thereof, all patents which may be granted thereon, all reissues and extensions thereof, all right to sue for past infringement thereunder, all patents which may be granted to said improvements and inventions by states or nations other than the United States, or by other authority, entity, or organization, and all applications therefor, have been and are hereby sold, assigned, transferred, and delivered unto assignee, its successors and assigns; and it is covenanted and agreed by the undersigned, and for executors, administrators, and legal representatives of the undersigned, that at assignee's request any and all applications, affidavits, assignments, and other instruments will be made, executed, and delivered as may be necessary or desirable to secure for or vest in assignee, its successors, or assigns any improvement, inventions, right, title, interest, application, patent, patent right, or other right or property covered by this assignment, and the United States Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is hereby requested and authorized to issue any and all United States patents granted on any of said applications to assignee as owner of the entire right, title, and interest in, to, and under the same, and appropriately empowered officials of foreign countries are hereby authorized to issue any letters patent granted on any of said applications to assignee as owner of the entire right, title, and interest in, to, and under the same.

363441 v1

Page 1 of 4

PATENT REEL: 9681 FRAME: 0664 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this assignment has been executed below by the undersigned:

 $\frac{12/11/48}{\text{Date I'sioned this assignment}} = \frac{12/11/48}{\text{Date I signed Declaration or Oath}}$

Eric G. Hull

Post Office Address:

2408 Cambrian Way Madison, OH 44057

STATE OF OHIO

COUNTY OF CUYAHOGA

} ss.

The above named Eric G. Hull, known to me, appeared before me this /// day of December, 1998, and acknowledged that the foregoing instrument was executed as his free act and deed for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

Bonnie B. Kudna

Notary Public

(Notarial Seal)

BONNIE B. KUHNS Notary Public, State of Ohio My Comm. Expires Aug. 25, 2002

Page 2 of 4

PATENT **REEL: 9681 FRAME: 0665**

un Cates

Renee Bruno Carter

21 Date I signed this assignment

12

Post Office Address:

13373 Auburn Road Munson, OH 44024

STATE OF OHIO

COUNTY OF CUYAHOGA

The above named Renee Bruno Carter, known to me, appeared before me this <u>1/</u> day of <u>Decombon</u>, 1998, and acknowledged that the foregoing instrument was executed as his free act and deed for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

 $\left.\right|_{ss.}$

Renee Buro Carter

Notary Public

(Notarial Seal)

BONNIE B. KUHNS Notary Public, State of Ohio My Comm. Expires Aug. 25, 2002

363441 v1

Page 4 of 4

PATENT REEL: 9681 FRAME: 0666

erlock Sr.

 $\frac{12-11.98}{\text{Date I signed this assignment}}$

(2 - 11 - 9)

Date I signed Declaration or Oath

Dennis P. Revlock, Sr.

Post Office Address:

34402 Stevens Blvd. Eastlake, OH 44095

STATE OF OHIO

COUNTY OF CUYAHOGA

The above named Dennis P. Revlock, known to me, appeared before me this $//_ day$ of $//_ free act and deed for the uses and purposes therein set forth.$

} ss.

Barrie B. Kuhns

Notary Public

(Notarial Seal)

BONNIE B. KUHNS Notary Public, State of Ohio My Comm. Expires Aug. 25, 2002

363441 v1

Page 3 of 4

PATENT REEL: 9681 FRAME: 0667

RECORDED: 12/16/1998